411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

09-0773 Version: 1 Name: DHHS-COUER Program
Contract Status: CCIS

7/16/2009 In control: City Council

8/4/2009 Final action: 8/4/2009

Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute the Third Amendment to
Agreement No. 28384 and any subsequent amendments or necessary documents, between the Los
Angeles County Department of Public Health and the City of Long Beach to accept funding in the
amount of $160,467 for the term of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, to provide Community
Outreach, Enrollment, Utilization and Retention (COEUR) services for the benefit of low-income
families to gain affordable medical insurance. (Citywide)

Health and Human Services

Agreements, Amendments

Attachments: 1. 080409-C-9sr.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/4/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

